
                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 Speedway Moers
4 min.

  Race No. 1 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 341,23 4.023 175
2. Andreas Thierfelder 335,32 4.112 170
3. Manfred Stork 334,70 4.070 165
4. Oliver Stork 334,24 4.038 160
5. Andreas Lippold 329,76 3.969 155
6. Nezih Durukanli 327,79 4.039 150
7. Justin Pasch 327,25 4.219 146
8. Volker Schulte 326,85 4.153 142
9. Ingo Heimann 320,25 4.219 138

10. Walter Schäfer 319,54 4.098 134
11. Klaus Schnitzler 317,27 4.221 130
12. Andreas Trebsdorf 309,50 4.295 127
13. Tommy Eckel 305,79 4.151 124
14. Hanns Stresius 305,64 4.234 121
15. Ingo Vorberg 299,44 4.240 118
16. Jill Pasch 290,21 4.431 115

28.01.2007



                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 SRIG-Teuto 
4 min.

  Race No. 2 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 174,58 7.962 175
2. Andreas Lippold 171,38 7.906 170
3. Manfred Stork 171,27 8.068 165
4. Christoph Müller 169,63 8.257 160
5. Volker Schulte 167,52 8.168 155
6. Willie Knigge 166,90 8.233 127
7. Hans Bickenbach 163,90 8.406 150
8. Klaus Schnitzler 161,79 8.528 146
9. Ingo Heimann 161,70 8.453 142

10. Justin Pasch 161,53 8.256 138
11. Hermann Pasch 161,23 8.385 134
12. Andreas Trebsdorf 150,62 8.873 130

04.03.2007



                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 Carrera Freunde Schwerte
4 min.

  Race No. 3 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Sebastian Nockemann 181,11 7.618 175
2. Christian Schnitzler 179,90 7.745 170
3. Andreas Thierfelder 177,84 7.816 165
4. Oliver Stork 177,65 7.847 160
5. Manfred Stork 177,10 7.889 155
6. Volker Schulte 174,69 7.968 150
7. Nezih Durukanli 174,60 7.868 146
8. Andreas Lippold 173,82 7.877 142
9. Ingo Heimann 171,27 8.038 138

10. Justin Pasch 170,40 7.853 134
11. Hans Bickenbach 168,96 8.088 130
12. Reiner Barm 167,35 8.136 127
13. Klaus Schnitzler 166,29 8.238 124
14. Ingo Vorberg 162,62 8.273 121
15. Hermann Pasch 161,21 8.183 118

13.05.2007



                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 Meister Service Team
4 min.

  Race No. 4 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 144,50 9.790 175
2. Oliver Stork 142,22 9.784 170
3. Andreas Thierfelder 141,63 9.890 165
4. Manfred Stork 141,34 9.958 160
5. Justin Pasch 140,85 9.945 155
6. Nezih Durukanli 139,83 9.841 150
7. Ingo Heimann 137,52 10.123 146
8. Hans Bickenbach 135,52 10.261 142
9. Andreas Lippold 135,29 10.286 138

10. Christoph Müller 133,29 10.565 134
11. Andreas Trebsdorf 129,52 10.866 130
12. Klaus Schnitzler 129,02 10.656 127
13. Hermann Pasch 128,78 10.562 124
14. Jill Pasch 120,04 10.216 121

10.06.2007



                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 Mündelheim
5 min.

  Race No. 5 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Oliver Stork 132,48 175
2. Christian Schnitzler 131,71 170
3. Andreas Thierfelder 131,26 165
4. Peter Kleinelsen 129,71 160
5. Sebastian Nockemann 129,19 155
6. Justin Pasch 128,70 150
7. Manfred Stork 128,09 146
8. Volker Schulte 125,75 142
9. Andreas Lippold 122,96 138

10. Hans Bickenbach 120,89 134
11. Reiner Barm 120,47  130
12. Christoph Müller 120,11 127
13. Hermann Pasch 117,70 124
14. Klaus Schnitzler 116,34 121
15. Andreas Trebsdorf 114,68 118

02.09.2007



                     Craftsman Truck Racing Report 2007

 Düsseldorf
4 x 6 min.

  Race No. 6 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver  

1. Christian Schnitzler 198,36 7,095 175
2. Andreas Thierfelder 195,55 7,095 170
3. Oliver Stork 191,44 7,206 165
4. Manfred Stork 191,24 7,259 160
5. Volker Schulte 189,84 7,261 155
6. Justin Pasch 187,55 7,315 150
7. Ingo Heimann 185,83 7,370 146
8. Hans Bickenbach 180,07 7,541 142
9. Freddy Eirmbter 175,32 7,591 138

10. Klaus Schnitzler 169,54 7,864 134
11. Hermann Pasch 169,19 7,920 130
12. Andreas Trebsdorf 166,03 7,796 127

04.11.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 Speedway-Moers
4 min.

  Race No. 1 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 341,25 4.023 175
2. Oliver Stork 339,63 4.038 170
3. Justin Pasch 339,50 4.100 165
4. Andreas Lippold 338,77 3.969 160
5. Manfred Stork 338,46 4.070 155
6. Nezih Durukanli 336,24 4.039 150
7. Walter Schäfer 335,78 4.098 146
8. Andreas Thierfelder 328,70 4.192 142
9. Volker Schulte 328,70 4.192 138

10. Hanns Stresius 322,47 4.234 134
11. Klaus Schnitzler 319,27 4.221 130
12. Tommy Eckel 318,49 4.181 127
13. Ingo Heimann 317,92 4.225 124
14. Andreas Trebsdorf 310,79 4.295 121
15. Jill Pasch 292,24 4.431 115
16. Werner Stork 232,00 4.125 118

28.01.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 SRIG-Teuto 
4 min.

  Race No. 2 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Andreas Lippold 179,62 7.378 175
2. Christian Schnitzler 178,07 7.853 170
3. Manfred Stork 173,06 7.964 165
4. Wolfgang Ullrich 167,62 8.196 160
5. Christoph Müller 166,22 8.252 155
6. Hermann Pasch 166,15 8.259 150
7. Thomas Franke 166,15 8.429 146
8. Hans Bickenbach 164,91 8.271 142
9. Volker Schulte 162,39 8.229 138

10. Klaus Schnitzler 162,36 8.428 134
11. Ingo Heimann 162,18 8.350 130
12. Justin Pasch 156,74 8.110 127
13. Andreas Trebsdorf 147,62 8.815 124

04.03.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 Carrera-Freunde-Schwerte
4 min.

  Race No. 3 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 187,40 7.498 175
2. Sebastian Nockemann 184,27 7.470 170
3. Justin Pasch 184,27 7.647 165
4. Andreas Lippold 183,24 7.582 160
5. Oliver Stork 178,94 7.826 155
6. Manfred Stork 178,70 7.765 150
7. Andreas Thierfelder 178,62 7.783 146
8. Hermann Pasch 172,71 7.862 142
9. Ingo Vorberg 171,22 7.892 138

10. Reiner Barm 170,21 8.038 134
11. Volker Schulte 169,84 7.939 130
12. Ingo Heimann 169,84 8.036 127
13. Hans Bickenbach 169,82 8.031 124
14. Nezih Durukanli 169,73 7.969 121
15. Klaus Schnitzler 165,49 8.238 115

13.05.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 Meister Service Team
4 min.

  Race No. 4 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 149,32 9.711 175
2. Andreas Thierfelder 144,52 9.712 170
3. Justin Pasch 143,82 9.770 165
4. Andreas Lippold 143,45 9.731 160
5. Manfred Stork 142,20 9.887 155
6. Oliver Stork 142,17 9.842 150
7. Klaus Schnitzler 139,79 9.914 146
8. Nezih Durukanli 139,56 9.841 142
9. Frank Kaldeway 137,79 10.072 138

10. Christoph Müller 134,03 10.498 134
11. Andreas Trebsdorf 133,54 9.866 130
12. Ingo Heimann 132,63 10.057 127
13. Hans Bickenbach 130,71 10.261 124
14. Jill Pasch 129,85 10.216 121
15. Hermann Pasch 118,40 10.142 115

10.06.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 Mündelheim
5 min.

  Race No. 5 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver   

1. Christian Schnitzler 135,71 175
2. Oliver Stork 133,71 170
3. Andreas Thierfelder 133,25 165
4. Volker Schulte 132,37 160
5. Manfred Stork 132,05 155
6. Justin Pasch 131,76 150
7. Sebastian Nockemann 130,75 146
8. Peter Kleinelsen 130,70 142
9. Andreas Lippold 128,95 138

10. Hans Bickenbach 123,94 134
11. Hermann Pasch 123,94 130
12. Klaus Schnitzler 122,53 127
13. Andreas Trebsdorf 120,23 124
14. Christoph Müller 119,50 121
15. Reiner Barm 118,54 115

02.09.2007



                               TransAm Racing Report 2007

 Düsseldorf
4 x 6 min.

  Race No. 6 Laps Best Lap Points
  Driver  

1. Christian Schnitzler 202,62 6,766 175
2. Andreas Thierfelder 197,06 6,985 170
3. Manfred Stork 196,87 7,041 165
4. Oliver Stork 196,16 7,095 160
5. Volker Schulte 193,91 7,096 155
6. Justin Pasch 191,92 7,040 150
7. Ingo Heimann 186,87 7,260 146
8. Werner Stork 180,88 7,589 142
9. Hermann Pasch 179,22 7,535 138

10. Hans Bickenbach 176,90 7,476 134
11. Andreas Trebsdorf 175,60 7,535 130
12. Klaus Schnitzler 173,66 7,425 127

04.11.2007


